(Rev 6-93)	VERIZON LEGAL WALTHAM RECORDATION FORM COVE		781 466 4021 P.02/04 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarke: Ph				The second
1. Name of conveying pariy(les): GTE Internetworking Incorporated		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: Genuity Inc.			
		Internal Address:	-		
		internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			· ·· ·		
🗖 Assignment 🔲 Merger		Street Address: <u>3 Van de Graaff Drive</u>			
Security Agreement 🛛 Change	e of Name				
Other		City: Burlington	St	ate MA 7	(IP: 01803
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes Yes	X No
lf this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/990,122 Addi	new application, t	B. Patent No. 6,175,872	.(\$)	: 	
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: 		5. Total number of ap	plications and p	atents involv	ed: 🚺
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta				40.00	
Internal Address: Verizon Services Group		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	 \$ <u>40.00</u>	
internal Address Childre Bervices Broup		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to t	be charged to de	eposit accour	nt
Street Address: <u>600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03</u> F	<u>401</u> {	3. Deposit account nu 07-2339	ımber:		
City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if	paving by dep	osit account)
		USE THIS \$PACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document. James K. Weixel, Reg. No. 44,399 Name of Person Signing			l and any attache	ed copy is a t	rue copy of
(nation includion	əlynalute shaat allachmanis est	100umast: 3	Date	
	its to be recorded with requ	: sheet, allachments, and (uired cover sheet information to			
	issioner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.	emarks, Box Assignments			
	(Form PTC)1595Recordation Form Co	over Sheet - page 1 of PATE		

700003773

REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0631

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED", CHANGING, ITS NAME FROM "GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED" TO "GENUITY INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0370108

04-10-00 PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0632

2794960 8100

001181607

4 . . .

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is GTE Internetworking Incorporated.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article[s] 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article[s] the following new Article[s]:

> The name of the corporation is Genuity Inc." "1.

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, 228 and 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on this 514 of April, 2000.

Vice President-Finance Title:

8235575-1

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 02/01/2001